STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR NURSING
1952 O1IE 01l DI
IN RE:
Jeanne Hyde

398 Lexington Avenue
New Haven, CT 06513

MEMORANDUM OF DECISION

The Board of Examiners for Nursing was presented by the Department
of Health Services with a Notice of Hearing and Statement of Charges dated
February 15, 1984.

The Statement of Charges aﬂéged violations of certain provisions of
Chapter 378, Connecticut General Statutes. The Notice of Hearing pr‘ovidéd
that the hearing would take place on March 13, 1984 in the State Armory,
360 Broad Street, Hartford, Connecticut.

Fach member of the Board of Examiners for Nursing involved in this
de’cision attests that he/she has reviewed the record, and that this decision

is based entirely on the record.

FACT

1. Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes,“Section 4-182(c), Jeanne
Hyde, the respondent was provided a full opportunity prior to the institution

of agency action to show compliance with all the terms for the retention of

his/her license.
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2. The respondent: a) On or about September 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14,
15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, and 29, 1983 practiced nursing at Brook
Hollow Health Care Center with full knqwledge that her license to practice
nursing was under suspension.

3. The activities referenced in paragraph two (2) were discovered by
Division of Medical Quality Assurance Investigator, Thomas S. 0'Grady
Department of Health Services and Detective Glenn 0'Dell, Wallingford Police

Department during investigations conducted during October, 1983.

DISCUSSION

4. Counts One, -Two, Three, Four, Five, Six, Seven, Eight, Nine,
Ten, Eleven, Twelve, Thirteen, Fourteen, Fifteen and Sixteen allege that
the respondent violated provisions of Section 20-99(b) by working as a nurse
at Brook Hollow Health Care Center while her license to practice nursing was
under suspehsion.‘

The jnescapable conclusion to draw from the facts found by the Board
is that the respondent has violated Section 20-99(b) as specified in the
First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, Eighth, Nineth,

Tenth, Eleventh, Twelth, Thirteenth, Fourteen, Fifteenth, And Sixteenth

Counts.

ORDER

5. It is the unanimous decision of the Board of Examiners for Nursing

that:

a. The license of the respondent be suspendasd for & minimum period

of six. (6) months determined as follows:'
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i. As to Counts One, Two, Three, Four, Five, Six, Seven,
Eight, Nine, Ten, Eleven, Twelve, Thirteen, Fourteen,
_ Fifteen and Sixteen, suspension for six (6) months for each
Count. The periods of suspension run concurrently, for a
total effective suspension of six (6) months. This suspension
is to commence September 1, 1984, i.e., at fhe conclusion of

the suspensibn currently in effect.

b. At the end of the six (6) month suspension ordered herein the
respondent may apply for reinstatement after meeting the condi-
tions for reinstatement specified in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the
consent order signed by the respondent and accepted by the
Board of Examiners for Nursing on August 2, 1983, a copy of
which is attached hereto.

6. The’ Board of Examiners for Nursing herewith advises the

Department of Health Services of the State of Connecticut of this decision
and directs that the registration Ticense of Jean Hyde be suspended in

accordance herewith.

Ly -2 ,\,l’j .
Dated at ¥ 7“[“3"5/ , Connecticut, this X2~ day ofdﬁ‘j‘**L o 1959

BOARD OF EXA.,MIN.ERS FOR NURSING

BY: Nl I T END.
Bette /dane M. Murphy,/ R.N., Chairman




